
5mm T-Shaped Wrench
17mm/15mmPedal Wrench

Screwdriver

5mm L-Shaped Wrench

TOOLS & PARTS INCLUDED

4mm L-Shaped Wrench

ORANGE BAG

HARDWARE INCLUDED

M8 x 20L Bolt
Quantity: 2

SW8 Lock Washer
Quantity: 4

PARTS BOX
Console Mast Cover

Pedals
Power Supply

Water Bottle and Cage
Seat Rail Stopper

Color Coded Hardware Bags
Assembly Guide
Owners Manual
Warranty Card

500 South CP Avenue   •   P.O. Box 280  •  Lake Mil ls. WI 53551

tol l  f ree 800.335.4348  •  phone 920.648.4090  •  fax 920.648.3373

www.visionfitness.com

©2006 Vision Fitness. Al l  Rights Reserved. 6.06
AG18.43PRD
REV1

s t a r t s

v i s i o n
w i t h  a

i t  a l l

PINK BAG

M8 x 15L Bolt
Quantity: 4

SW8 Lock Washer
Quantity: 6

M8 x 10L Set Screw
Quantity:1

BLUE BAG

M8 x 15L Bolt
Quantity: 4

SW8 Lock Washer
Quantity: 6

M6 x 35L Bolt
Quantity: 8

M6 Arc Washer
Quantity: 8

A s s e m b l y
G u i d e

R2050 AND R2150
STEP-THRU SEMI-RECUMBENT FITNESS BIKES

M8 x 65L Bolt
Quantity: 2

M8 x 20L Bolt
Quantity: 2

M8 x 25L Bolt
Quantity: 4

M4x10 Screw
Quantity: 2



3
ST

EP

• 
Sl

id
e 

th
e 

co
ns

ol
e 

m
as

t 
co

ve
r 

on
to

th
e 

co
ns

ol
e 

m
as

t.

• 
Ta

ke
 

th
e 

w
ire

 
tie

 
th

at
 

ex
its

 
th

e
bo

tto
m

 o
f t

he
 c

on
so

le
 m

as
t a

nd
 w

ra
p

it 
ar

ou
nd

 th
e 

w
ire

 h
ar

ne
ss

 a
nd

 h
ea

rt
ra

te
 

w
ire

s 
th

at
 

ar
e 

sit
tin

g 
in

 
th

e
co

ns
ol

e 
m

as
t 

br
ac

ke
t 

on
 t

he
 f

ra
m

e.
Pu

ll 
th

e 
w

ire
 ti

e 
up

 th
ro

ug
h 

th
e 

to
p 

of
th

e 
co

ns
ol

e 
m

as
t 

so
 

th
at

 
th

e 
w

ire
ha

rn
es

s 
an

d 
he

ar
t 

ra
te

 w
ire

s 
ex

it 
th

e
to

p 
of

 th
e 

m
as

t.

• 
Sl

id
e 

th
e 

bo
tto

m
 o

f t
he

 c
on

so
le

 m
as

t
ov

er
 t

he
 f

ra
m

e 
br

ac
ke

t 
be

in
g 

ca
re

fu
l

no
t 

to
 p

in
ch

 t
he

 h
ea

rt 
ra

te
 w

ire
s 

or
w

ire
 

ha
rn

es
s.

 
A

ss
ur

e 
th

e 
m

as
t 

is
po

sit
io

ne
d 

co
rre

ct
ly

 b
y 

in
se

rti
ng

 t
he

Se
t S

cr
ew

 (M
8x

10
L) 

th
ro

ug
h 

th
e 

fro
nt

ed
ge

 o
f 

th
e 

m
as

t. 
Ti

gh
te

n 
w

ith
 t

he
5m

m
 

T-h
an

dl
e 

w
re

nc
h.

 
Se

cu
re

 
th

e
m

as
t 

to
 

th
e 

fra
m

e 
w

ith
 

fo
ur

 
bo

lts
(M

8x
15

L) 
an

d 
fo

ur
 lo

ck
 w

as
he

rs 
(S

W
8)

.
Tig

ht
en

 w
ith

 th
e 

5m
m

 T
-ha

nd
le

 w
re

nc
h.

• 
Sl

id
e 

th
e 

co
ns

ol
e 

m
as

t c
ov

er
 d

ow
n

so
 it

 s
its

 o
n 

th
e 

fra
m

e 
co

ve
rs

.

• 
M

ou
nt

 th
e 

co
ns

ol
e 

m
as

t h
an

dl
eb

ar
to

 t
he

 c
on

so
le

 m
as

t 
w

ith
 t

w
o 

bo
lts

(M
8x

20
L) 

an
d 

tw
o 

lo
ck

 w
as

he
rs 

(S
W

8)
.

Tig
ht

en
 w

ith
 th

e 
5m

m
 T

-ha
nd

le
 w

re
nc

h.

• 
W

ith
 t

he
 s

cr
ew

dr
iv

er
 r

em
ov

e 
th

e
fo

ur
 b

ol
ts 

on
 t

he
 b

ac
k 

sid
e 

of
 t

he
co

ns
ol

e.
 P

lu
g 

in
 th

e 
w

ire
 h

ar
ne

ss
 a

nd
he

ar
t r

at
e 

w
ire

s 
to

 th
e 

ba
ck

 s
id

e 
of

 th
e

co
ns

ol
e.

 
M

ou
nt

 
th

e 
co

ns
ol

e 
to

 
th

e
co

ns
ol

e 
m

as
t 

w
ith

 t
he

 f
ou

r 
bo

lts
 a

nd
sc

re
w

dr
iv

er
.

• 
Re

m
ov

e 
th

e 
w

at
er

 b
ot

tle
 c

ag
e 

bo
lts

fro
m

 th
e 

ba
ck

sid
e 

of
 th

e 
co

ns
ol

e 
m

as
t.

M
ou

nt
 t

he
 w

at
er

 b
ot

tle
 c

ag
e 

to
 t

he
m

as
t 

w
ith

 t
he

se
 t

w
o 

bo
lts

 a
nd

 t
he

sc
re

w
dr

iv
er

.

PI
N

K 
BA

G

4
ST

EP

• 
A

tta
ch

 t
he

 l
ef

t 
an

d 
rig

ht
 p

ed
al

s 
to

th
e 

le
ft 

an
d 

rig
ht

 c
ra

nk
 a

rm
s.

 N
O

TE
:

bo
th

 p
ed

al
s 

an
d 

cr
an

k 
ar

m
s 

sh
ou

ld
be

 l
ab

el
ed

 l
ef

t 
or

 r
ig

ht
. 

Ti
gh

te
n 

w
ith

th
e 

in
cl

ud
ed

 p
ed

al
 w

re
nc

h.

• 
Plu

g 
in

 th
e 

po
w

er
 su

pp
ly 

to
 th

e 
po

w
er

so
ck

et
 o

n 
th

e 
fro

nt
 s

id
e 

of
 th

e 
bi

ke
.

PE
DA

LS

4
ST

EP

1
ST

EP

• 
Sl

id
e 

th
e 

Re
ar

 F
oo

t i
nt

o 
pl

ac
e 

on
 th

e
ba

ck
 e

nd
 o

f t
he

 fr
am

e.
 S

ec
ur

e 
th

e 
fo

ot
in

 p
la

ce
 t

o 
th

e 
fra

m
e 

w
ith

 t
w

o 
bo

lts
(M

8x
20

L) 
an

d 
tw

o 
lo

ck
 w

as
he

rs 
(S

W
8)

to
 th

e 
ou

tsi
de

 h
ol

es
 a

nd
 w

ith
 tw

o 
bo

lts
(M

8x
65

L) 
an

d 
tw

o 
lo

ck
 w

as
he

rs 
(S

W
8)

to
 t

he
 i

ns
id

e 
ho

le
s.

 T
ig

ht
en

 w
ith

 t
he

5m
m

 T
-H

an
dl

e 
W

re
nc

h.

• 
At

ta
ch

 e
ac

h 
ha

lf 
of

 th
e 

re
ar

 fo
ot

 jo
in

t
co

ve
r 

w
ith

 th
e 

M
4x

10
L 

sc
re

w
. 

Tig
ht

en
w

ith
 th

e 
sc

re
w

dr
ive

r.

O
RA

N
G

E 
BA

G

To
 a

vo
id

 p
os

sib
le

 d
am

ag
e 

to
 th

is 
Fi

tn
es

s 
Bi

ke
, 

pl
ea

se
 f

ol
lo

w
 th

es
e 

as
se

m
bl

y 
ste

ps
 i

n 
th

e 
co

rre
ct

 o
rd

er
.

Be
fo

re
 p

ro
ce

ed
in

g,
 fi

nd
 y

ou
r 

ne
w

 F
itn

es
s 

Bi
ke

’s 
se

ria
l n

um
be

r 
lo

ca
te

d 
on

 th
e 

fro
nt

 a
xl

e 
tu

be
, 

an
d 

en
te

r
he

re
:

Re
fe

r t
o 

th
is 

nu
m

be
r w

he
n 

ca
llin

g 
fo

r s
er

vi
ce

, 
an

d 
en

te
r t

hi
s 

se
ria

l n
um

be
r o

n 
yo

ur
 W

ar
ra

nt
y 

C
ar

d 
an

d 
in

yo
ur

 o
w

n 
re

co
rd

s.
 B

e 
su

re
 to

 re
ad

 y
ou

r O
w

ne
r’s

 G
ui

de
 b

ef
or

e 
us

in
g 

yo
ur

 n
ew

 F
itn

es
s 

Bi
ke

.
If 

an
y 

pa
rts

, h
ar

dw
ar

e 
or

 to
ol

s 
ar

e 
m

iss
in

g,
 p

le
as

e 
ca

ll 
1.

80
0.

33
5.

43
48

, E
xt

en
sio

n 
12

NO
TE

:I
t i

s 
re

co
m

m
en

de
d 

th
at

 y
ou

 a
pp

ly
 g

re
as

e 
to

 th
e 

th
re

ad
s 

of
 e

ac
h 

bo
lt 

an
d 

sc
re

w
 a

s 
yo

u 
as

se
m

bl
e

yo
ur

 F
itn

es
s 

Bi
ke

 to
 p

re
ve

nt
 lo

os
en

in
g 

an
d 

no
ise

. 
A

lso
, 

du
rin

g 
ea

ch
 a

ss
em

bl
y 

ste
p,

 e
ns

ur
e 

th
at

 A
LL

 b
ol

ts
an

d 
sc

re
w

s 
ar

e 
in

 p
la

ce
 a

nd
 p

ar
tia

lly
 th

re
ad

ed
 in

 b
ef

or
e 

co
m

pl
et

el
y 

tig
ht

en
in

g 
an

y 
O

N
E 

bo
lt 

or
 s

cr
ew

.

A
ss

e
m

b
ly

G
u

id
e

R
20

50
AN

D
R

21
50

ST
EP

-TH
RU

 SE
MI

-R
EC

UM
BE

NT
 FI

TN
ES

S B
IK

ES

2
ST

EP

• 
Ro

ta
te

 th
e 

ha
nd

le
 o

n 
th

e 
se

at
 fr

am
e 

to
th

e 
fo

rw
ar

d 
m

os
t 

po
sit

io
n.

 T
ig

ht
en

 t
he

ad
ju

stm
en

t 
bo

lt 
on

 
th

e 
se

at
 

fra
m

e
br

ac
ke

t w
ith

 th
e 

5m
m

 T-
Sh

ap
ed

 w
re

nc
h.

• 
Sl

id
e 

th
e 

se
at

 fr
am

e 
on

to
 th

e 
se

at
 ra

il.
At

ta
ch

 th
e 

se
at

 ra
il 

sto
pp

er
 o

nt
o 

th
e 

se
at

ra
il 

w
ith

 t
w

o 
(M

8x
25

L) 
bo

lts
 a

nd
 t

w
o

lo
ck

 w
as

he
rs 

(S
W

8)
. 

Tig
ht

en
 w

ith
 t

he
5m

m
 T

-h
an

dl
e 

w
re

nc
h.

• 
C

on
ne

ct
 t

he
 h

ea
rt 

ra
te

 w
ire

s 
in

 t
he

se
at

 h
an

dl
eb

ar
 to

 th
e 

he
ar

t r
at

e 
w

ire
s

co
m

in
g 

up
 fr

om
 th

e 
se

at
 fr

am
e.

• 
M

ou
nt

 th
e 

se
at

 h
an

dl
eb

ar
s t

o 
th

e 
se

at
fra

m
e 

w
ith

 fo
ur

 b
ol

ts 
(M

8x
15

L) 
an

d 
fo

ur
lo

ck
 w

as
he

rs 
(S

W
8)

. 
 T

ig
ht

en
 w

ith
 th

e
5m

m
 T

-H
an

dl
e 

w
re

nc
h.

• 
M

ou
nt

 th
e 

se
at

 b
ot

to
m

 c
us

hi
on

 to
 th

e
se

at
 fr

am
e 

w
ith

 fo
ur

 b
ol

ts 
(M

6x
35

L) 
an

d
fo

ur
 a

rc
 w

as
he

rs 
(M

6)
. T

ig
ht

en
 w

ith
 th

e
4m

m
 L-

sh
ap

ed
 w

re
nc

h.
  

• 
M

ou
nt

 t
he

 s
ea

tb
ac

k 
cu

sh
io

n 
to

 t
he

se
at

 fr
am

e 
w

ith
 fo

ur
 b

ol
ts 

(M
6x

35
L) 

an
d

fo
ur

 a
rc

 w
as

he
rs 

(M
6)

. T
ig

ht
en

 w
ith

 th
e

4m
m

 L-
sh

ap
ed

 w
re

nc
h.

  

BL
U

E 
BA

G

1
ST

EP

3
ST

EP

2
ST

EP

Re
ar

 F
oo

t

Co
ns

ol
e 

M
as

t
Co

ve
r

Co
ns

ol
e 

M
as

t

W
at

er
 B

ot
tl

e
Ca

ge

Co
ns

ol
e 

M
as

t
Br

ac
ke

t

Se
at

 R
ai

l
St

op
pe

r

Re
ar

 F
oo

t
Jo

in
t 

Co
ve

r

Se
at

 F
ra

m
e

Ad
ju

st
m

en
t 

Bo
lt


